April 2002 1/16
This is preliminary information on a new product now in development. Details are subject to change without notice.
Version 3.1
STV7620
PLASMA DISPLAY PANEL DATA DRIVER
PRELIMINARY DATA
FEATURES
■ 96 Outputs Plasma Display Driver

information concerning samples or bump version
(1) refer to timing characteristics (Section 10)
Order code (1) Version
STV7620S slow speed
STV7620M medium speed
STV7620F fast speed
1
STV7620S/M/F
2/16
Revision follow-up
Target specification
02/2001 version 1.0
document creation
03/2001 version 1.1
general update, addition of EMI and figure 1
04/2001 version 1.2
general update, new pads dimensions
10/2001 version 1.3
addition of die photo in cover page, new pads dimensions
Electrical characteristics: replaced a few TBD mentions with values
AC timing characteristics: some TBD replaced with values
F/R replaced with F/R
Electrical characteristics: Idoutl/h value replaced with ±30mA
Preliminary data
02/2002 version 3.0
whole document: sales type becomes STV7620S/M/F for slow, medium, fast
general update
04/02/2002 Version 3.1
general update
2
STV7620S/M/F
3/16
1 BLOCK DIAGRAM
Figure 1. STV7620 S/M/F block diagram
F/RCLK
A1
A2
A3